

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0938, Version: 1

Funding Award from the Indian River Lagoon Council - National Estuary Program for the Lost Tree Islands Conservation Area

Staff requests that the Board accept the Cost-Share Agreement between the IRL Council and Indian River County for the Lost Tree Islands Conservation Area Ecological Enhancement Plan Design & Engineering, Contract #IRL2019-18. Authorize Chairman to sign and return both sets to Parks and Conservation Resources staff to submit for Indian River Lagoon Council to execute. Staff also requests authorization to proceed with a Request for Qualifications for design and engineering of the project.